DOC # 0153727

02/06/201B

02:20 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$35.00** RPTT: Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 317 Page- 0162



A.P.N. No.: 002-102-19
R.P.T.T. Exempt # 5
Escrow No.: 79067
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Tyson C. Nelson
P O Box 406

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That APRIL ANN NELSON, a married woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to TYSON C. NELSON, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 52 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, according to the Official Subdivision Map recorded September 30, 1952 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 63 as File No. 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018: 002-102-19

SUBJECT TO:

Panaca, NV 89042

- Taxes for the fiscal year.
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 30, 2018

APRILANN NELSON	si~	
State of <u>NEVADA</u>	}	\ \
County of LINCOLN) ss.)	\ \
This instrument was acknowl By: April Ann Nelson Signature:	edged before me on 6th day of	February , 2018
Notary Public D Expiration Date:	on-Rita Rice 5/7/20	DON-RITA RICE
		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 16-2505-11 My Appl. Expires May 7, 2020

02/06/2018

02 · 20 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORD	Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE	Fee: \$35.00 RPTT:
	a) <u>002-102-19</u>		Book- 317 Page	e- 0162
	b)	Document/Instrume.		
	0)	Book	Page	
	d)	Date of Recording:		
	u)	Notes:		\ \
2.	Type of Property			7
	a) ☐ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single	e Family Res.		/
	c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 P	lex		_ \
		mercial/Industrial		
	g) ☐ Agricultural h) ☐ Mobil	ie Home	1	
	i) 🗆 Other:		\	
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	· / \	\	\$0.00
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value	of Property)		
	c. Transfer Tax Value			\$0.00
	d. REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX DU	틱 \ /	/	\$0.00
	if Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09	90, Section: 5	/	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Wife de	eding to Husband without	consideration	
		\ \ \		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	ed: <u>100</u> %		
The	undersigned declares and make auto-time			
ND	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, ur	nder penalty of perjury, pur	rsuant to NRS 375	.060 and
ho e	S 375.110 that the information provided is con	rect to the best of their inf	ormation and belie	f, and can
Furi	supported by documentation if called upon to the thermore, the parties agree that disallowance	of any element everythmeters	on provided herein	
add	litional tax due may result in a penalty of 10%	of the tay due plus interes	i, or other determin	nation of
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selle	er shall be jointly and say	scació permonio versity lighte for s	l. INV
add	litional amount owed.	onen zo jonney una oo	voidily habit for t	y
Cin.	No.].		
Sigi	APRIL ANN NELSON	Capacity: GRAI	VTOR	
Siar	nature:	Contratto CD11	ıren	
ψig.	TYSON C. NELSON	Capacity: GRAI	NIEE	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUVED (ODA	MTEC) INCARA	HON
	(REQUIRED)		<u>ntee) informa</u> (Equired)	TION
Prin	it Name: April Ann Nelson	Print Name: Tyson C.	Nelson	
	Iress: P O Box 406	Address: P O Box		
City	/ST/Zip Panaca, NV 89042	City/ST/Zip Panaca,		·
	7 7			
_	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING F	RECORDING (required if	not Seller or Buy	er)
Con	npany Name: Cow County Title Co.	Escrow N	o.: 79067	-
	ress: P.O. Box 518, 328 Main Street	n .		
UILY	: Pioche State: N (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOL		ip: 89043	